
2019 Francesville Fall Festival 5K
Overall Results Results By Division

Place Bib Number Name Division Time Female Division
1 73 Josh Cook Male 17:42.6 Division Place Overall Place Bib Number Name Division Time

2 59 Anwer Habib Male 19:59.5 1 14 85 Sandra Waibel Female 23:42.5

3 92 Brendan Hines Youth 6-8 20:40.9 2 17 81 Melissa Tanner Female 24:42.3

4 95 Jon Pilarski Male 20:57.6 3 18 87 Stephanie Miller Female 24:44.9

5 83 Phil Meyer Male 21:02.7 4 22 78 Kristen Mellon Female 27:21.2

6 58 Aili Gutwein Youth 6-8 21:51.5 5 26 62 Brittany Baker Female 28:09.4

7 71 Isaiah Cook Youth 9-12 21:56.5 6 28 88 Tonya Hunley Female 28:24.5

8 63 Caden Waibel Youth 9-12 22:50.8 7 30 64 Chelsey Howat Female 30:37.3

9 82 Nick Waibel Male 23:27.8 8 32 79 Lisa Sizemore Female 33:46.1

10 89 Zach Cook Youth 9-12 23:33.3 9 33 91 Shannon Fritz Female 33:46.1

11 69 Elijah Waibel Youth 9-12 23:35.9 10 35 100 Kelly Gaumer Female 39:09.7

12 66 Conner Bunger Youth 6-8 23:38.1 11 37 75 Kasey Lowry Female 40:02.0

13 57 Adah Gutwein Youth 6-8 23:40.5 12 40 68 Deanna Cook Female 48:01.0

14 85 Sandra Waibel Female 23:42.5 13 43 93 Stephanie Nielsen Female 52:44.1

15 97 Bryce Kappes Male 24:23.6

16 61 Ben Kappes Male 24:24.1 Male Division
17 81 Melissa Tanner Female 24:42.3 Division Place Overall Place Bib Number Name Division Time

18 87 Stephanie Miller Female 24:44.9 1 1 73 Josh Cook Male 17:42.6

19 96 Brian Pilarski Male 25:45.6 2 2 59 Anwer Habib Male 19:59.5

20 72 Jeremy Glasford Male 27:09.6 3 4 95 Jon Pilarski Male 20:57.6

21 90 Zoe Cook Youth 6-8 27:11.8 4 5 83 Phil Meyer Male 21:02.7

22 78 Kristen Mellon Female 27:21.2 5 9 82 Nick Waibel Male 23:27.8

23 65 Cody Gutwein Male 27:22.8 6 15 97 Bryce Kappes Male 24:23.6

24 60 Ben Cook Male 28:01.9 7 16 61 Ben Kappes Male 24:24.1

25 84 Quentin Harper Youth 9-12 28:05.6 8 19 96 Brian Pilarski Male 25:45.6

26 62 Brittany Baker Female 28:09.4 9 20 72 Jeremy Glasford Male 27:09.6

27 98 Malachi Wireman Youth 6-8 28:30.6 10 23 65 Cody Gutwein Male 27:22.8

28 88 Tonya Hunley Female 28:24.5 11 24 60 Ben Cook Male 28:01.9

29 99 Doug Leman Male 30:06.5 12 29 99 Doug Leman Male 30:06.5

30 64 Chelsey Howat Female 30:37.3 13 31 67 Corey Howat Male 32:02.2

31 67 Corey Howat Male 32:02.2 14 38 77 Brad Nielsen Male 40:59.9

32 79 Lisa Sizemore Female 33:46.1

33 91 Shannon Fritz Female 33:46.1 Youth 10 & Under Division
34 70 Emily Bunger Under 10 35:46.5 Division Place Overall Place Bib Number Name Division Time

35 100 Kelly Gaumer Female 39:09.7 1 34 70 Emily Bunger Under 10 35:46.5

36 74 Kaitlyn Lowry Under 10 39:47.1 2 36 74 Kaitlyn Lowry Under 10 39:47.1

37 75 Kasey Lowry Female 40:02.0 3 39 86 Sarabeth Lowry Under 10 41:57.7

38 77 Brad Nielsen Male 40:59.9 4 42 94 Vincent Roberts Under 10 51:32.1

39 86 Sarabeth Lowry Under 10 41:57.7

40 68 Deanna Cook Female 48:01.0 Youth 6-8 Grade Division
40 80 Megan Cook Youth 9-12 48:01.0 Division Place Overall Place Bib Number Name Division Time

42 94 Vincent Roberts Under 10 51:32.1 1 3 92 Brendan Hines Youth 6-8 20:40.9

43 93 Stephanie Nielsen Female 52:44.1 2 6 58 Aili Gutwein Youth 6-8 21:51.5

3 12 66 Conner Bunger Youth 6-8 23:38.1

4 13 57 Adah Gutwein Youth 6-8 23:40.5

5 21 90 Zoe Cook Youth 6-8 27:11.8

6 27 98 Malachi Wireman Youth 6-8 28:30.6

Youth 9-12 Grade Division
Division Place Overall Place Bib Number Name Division Time

1 7 71 Isaiah Cook Youth 9-12 21:56.5

2 8 63 Caden Waibel Youth 9-12 22:50.8

3 10 89 Zach Cook Youth 9-12 23:33.3

4 11 69 Elijah Waibel Youth 9-12 23:35.9

5 25 84 Quentin Harper Youth 9-12 28:05.6

6 40 80 Megan Cook Youth 9-12 48:01.0


